—
D9 L
Y 7 l SUBMITTAL DATA SHEET

Set Model
Indoor unit model
Outdoor unit model

Ceritified

ACIQ-09CD-HH-MB

3)

ENERGY STAR

Approval:
Location: Date:
Engineer: Construction:
Submitted to: Unit #:
Submitted by: Drawing #:
Reference:
Set Code 22023010005825
Indoor unit code 22023011003874
Outdoor unit code 22022016016162

Power supply
Normal Operational Voltage
Voltage Range

Electrical

Minimum circuit ampacity(Outdoor)
Max.fuse(Outdoor)

Connection wiring

Cooling
Capacity
Powrer Input
Current

SEER2

EER2

Heating
Capacity
Powrer Input
Current
HSPF2-4
HSPF2-5

COP

Heat at 17F(H32)
Heat at 5F(H42)
COP at 5F(H42)

(V, Ph, Hz)
(v)

e

(Bturh)
(W)

(BtuW)
(Btu/W)

(Bturh)
(W)

(Btu/W)
(Btu/W)
Wiw
(Bturh)
(Bturh)
Wiw

208/230V,1Ph, 60Hz
187-253

15.0
15.0
14AWG*4

9000(2400~12500)
682(174~1150)
4.7(1.41-5.1)
20.2
13.2

10000(1700~15600)
870(176~1494)
4.0(1.44~6.59)
12.0

95

3.37

10100

10800

1.90

Indoor unit N/A

Throttle type Outdoor unit EXV
Design pressure (PSIG) 550/340
Refrigerant Type R410A
Refrigerant charge oz 41.62
Refrigerant precharge () 250
(m) 75

Additional charge for each ft (oz/ft) 0.16
Additional charge for each m (g/m) 15.0
N L (inch) 1/4'13/8"
Liquid side/ Gas side(indoor) (mm) 6.35/9.52
Liquid side/ Gas side(outdoor) (inch) 1413/
(mm) 6.35/9.52

) (ft) 82.0

Max. pipe length m) 25.0
Max. difference in level () 928
(m) 10.0

Connection method Flared
Indoor(cooling) (Deg. ) 62~90
(Deg. °C) 17~32

Indoor(heating) (Deg. T") 32~86
(Deg. °C) 0~30

Outdoor(cooling) (Deg. °F) -22~122
(Deg. °C) -30~50

Outdoor(heating) (Deg. °F) 22~75
(Deg._°C) -30~24

Indoor fan motor
Model

Qty

Input

Output

RLA
Speed(Hi/Mi/Lo)

Air flow & Noise level

Indoor air flow (Hi/Med/Lo) (No duct)
Indoor noise level (Hi/Med/Lo)
Dehumidification

Indoor unit

Dimension (WxDxH)
Packing(WxDxH)

Net/Gross weight

Compressor

Type

Model

Brand

Capacity

Input

Rated current (RLA)
Refrigerant oil/oil charge

Outdoor fan motor
Model

Qty

Input

Output

RLA

Speed

Air flow & Noise level
Outdoor air flow (Max.)
Outdoor noise level
Outdoor unit

Dimension (WxDxH)
Packing (WxDxH)

Net/ Gross weight

(Bturh)
(W)
(A)
(mi)

ZKFN-55-8-22-1
1
130.00
55.0
0.9
1170/1030/850

11352.94/282.35/176.47
33/30.5/27
0.92

27.56x19.92x7.87
700x506x200
33.86x21.26x11.22
860x540x285
39.02/48.28
17.7121.9

ROTARY
KTN110D42UFZ
GMCC

11823

885

8.8

VG74/350

ZKFN-34-10-1
1
I
34
0.4
850/680/450

1324
54.0

31.69x12.99x21.81
805x330x554
36.02x14.57x24.21
915x370x615
74.07/80.25
33.6/36.4




N _ air inlet from rear side
Air filter ( optional )

E F
Bt
4-install hanger Test mouth & Test cover
g Electric control box J 25 Drain connecting
pipe(for pump)
225 Drain pipe b
Gas side =
A= Liquid side 7 ol T’ =
n I f
L H2
Alr filter(optional) Air inlet from bottom side
Model
unit [ A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M o[ H1 | H2 [ w1 | w2
(KBtu/h)

mm | 700 | 200 | 506 | 450 | 137 | 537 | 30 | 152 | 599 | 186 | 50 | 741 [ 360 | 84 | 140 | 84 | 84

912
inch | 276 | 79 | 199 [ 177 | 54 | 211 [ 12| 60 | 236 | 73 | 20 | 292 | 142 [ 33 | 55 | 33 | 33
mm | 880 | 210 [ 674 | 600 | 140 | 706 | 50 | 136 | 782 | 190 | 40 | 920 [ 508 | 78 | 148 [ 88 | 112

18
inch 346 83 | 265 | 236 55 278 | 20 54 308 75 | 16 362 | 200 | 31 58 35 44
mm | 1100 | 249 | 774 | 700 | 140 [ 926 | 50 | 175 | 1001 | 228 | 5 | 1140 | 598 | 80 | 150 | 130 | 155

24
inch | 433 | 98 | 305 [ 276 | 55| 365 [ 20 | 69 | 394 | 90 | 02 | 449 | 235 [ 31 | 59 | 51 | 6.1
mm | 1360 | 249 | 774 | 700 | 140 | 1186 | 50 | 175 | 1261 | 228 | 5 | 1400 | 598 | 80 | 150 | 130 | 155

36
inch | 535 | 98 | 305 [ 276 | 55 | 467 [ 20 | 69 | 496 | 90 | 02 | 551 | 235 [ 31 | 59 | 51 | 6.1
mm | 1200 | 300 | 874 | 800 | 123 | 1044 | 50 | 227 | 1101 | 280 | 5 | 1240 [ 697 | 80 | 150 | 185 | 210

48
inch | 472 | 118 | 344 [ 315 | 48 | 411 | 20| 89 | 433 | 110 | 02 | 488 | 274 [ 31 | 59 | 73 | 83

4—install hanger

0.6: Ed
3
5 T A
7e1[20.2] ondensate pump(Optional)
lectric control box right side
left side front /_Gas side s06119.91
Fresh air intake Liquid side 450{17.7]
2 z- ,':1 . N
S i i f——= " ] ,
224(B.799]
Air outlet - izl

ondensate pump(Optional) ¥¢>25 Drain connecting

Air filter(optional) bottom pipe(for pump)

Air inlet from bottom side

rear

Air inlet from rear side R .
Air filter(Optional)

32.1 [815}
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